Controlled compression
for a secure anastomosis
1 	 3.9x less excess tissue draw in benchtop testing on porcine jejunum. Comparing mean tissue
draw during anvil closing of the Ethicon Circular Stapler (CDH25A) and the DST Series™ EEA™
Circular Stapler (EEAXL25). 0.437cm vs 1.708cm, p<0.05.
2 	 1.4x less strain on the staple line in benchtop testing on porcine jejunum. Comparing mean
tissue stretch during anvil opening after firing of the Ethicon Circular Stapler (CDH25A) and the
DST Series EEA Circular Stapler (EEA25). 1.558cm vs 2.228cm, p<0.05.

Ethicon Circular Stapler
The third-party trademarks used herein are trademarks of their respective owners.
For complete product information, including full steps for use, indications, contraindications, warnings and
precautions, please see the Instructions for Use.
©2016 Ethicon, Inc. All rights reserved. 023205-161101
Product overview
•	Adjustable Height Staple Technology enables b-form staple over the widest range of compressed tissue thickness
•	Tissue compression scale for controlled compression based on tissue conditions
•	Controlled closure knob with dual stage closing mechanism for quick closure while maintaining fine adjustment of the tissue gap
•	Solid, fixed anvil for predictable interaction with tissue
•	Breakaway washer for distinct tactile and audible feedback during firing
•	Non-slip grip delivers increased comfort and control
Ethicon Endoscopic Circular Stapler
			       # OF	 OPEN STAPLE	 COMPRESSED	 SHAFT	 QUANTITY
	 CODE	 SIZE	 STAPLES	 LEG HEIGHT	 TISSUE THICKNESS*	 LENGTH	 PER BOX
	 ECS21A	 21mm	 16	 5.5mm	 1.0 – 2.5mm	 37cm	 3
	 ECS25A	 25mm	 20	 5.5mm	 1.0 – 2.5mm	 37cm	 3
	 ECS29A	 29mm	 24	 5.5mm	 1.0 – 2.5mm	 37cm	 3
	 ECS33A	 33mm	 28	 5.5mm	 1.0 – 2.5mm	 37cm	 3
*1.0mm compressed tissue thickness provides 1.5mm closed staple height
Ethicon Curved Open Circular Stapler
			       # OF	 OPEN STAPLE	 COMPRESSED	 SHAFT	 QUANTITY
	 CODE	 SIZE	 STAPLES	 LEG HEIGHT	 TISSUE THICKNESS*	 LENGTH	 PER BOX
	 CDH21A 	 21mm	 16	 5.5mm	 1.0 – 2.5mm	 26cm	 3
	 CDH25A	 25mm	 20	 5.5mm	 1.0 – 2.5mm	 26cm	 3
	 CDH29A	 29mm	 24	 5.5mm	 1.0 – 2.5mm	 26cm	 3
	 CDH33A 	 33mm	 28	 5.5mm	 1.0 – 2.5mm	 26cm	 3
*1.0mm compressed tissue thickness provides 1.5mm closed staple height
How to order
All purchase orders are made to Johnson & Johnson Health Care Systems, Inc.
(JJHCS) or your authorized distributor.